

PANRUTI ONDRUPATTA ILAIGNER KAZHAKAM

பண்ருட்டி ஒன்று பட்ட இளை ஞர்கழகம்

Tamilnadu Societies RegNo :100/2014 Affiliated with Government of India- Nehru Yuva Kendra

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that Panruti Ondrupatta llaigner Kazhakam supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s): [please insert description of the ways in which your organization wishes to engage and participate; please refer to https://www.unglobalcompact.org/participation/join/who-should-join/non-business for suggested engagement options according to your organization type].

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within *two years* of joining the Global Compact and *every two years* thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

DATCHANAMOORTHY

Panruti Ondrupatta Ilaingner Kazhakam

Tor Penruti Ondrupatta Haigner Kazhakam

Authorised Siganture,

Date: 30/12/2018

25/-,KAMARAJ NAGAR,TN,IND.
Phone: +919789224561 Email: UYC_14@Gmail.com